2024 Evergreen State Fair Western Games & Junior Performance
Sunday, August 25th FINAL

Arena 100 - Indoor Covered
9:00a

Arena 101 - Outdoor Covered
8:30a

Arena 109 - Dressage Court
After SMS approx. 10a

G-01  Poles - Junior

G-02 Poles - Intermediate

G-03 Poles - Senior

G-04 I|daho Figure 8 - Junior

G-05 Idaho Figure 8 - Intermediate
G-06 Idaho Figure 8 - Senior

G-07 2 Barrel Flags - Junior

G-08 2 Barrel Flags - Intermediate
G-09 2 Barrel Flags - Senior

G-10 International Flags - Junior
G-11 International Flags - Intermediate
G-12  International Flags - Senior

G-13  Key - Junior

G-14  Key - Intermediate
G-15 Key - Senior

G-16  Barrels - Junior

G-17 Barrels - Intermediate
G-18 Barrels - Senior

Champion Showmanship Round -
Senior Performance, Driving, Smalll Equine &
Western Games

2p-  7p NW Regional Draft Horse Show

Dressage Awards

7p Senior State Fair Meeting
Harness, Small Equine, Performance
Club Room

J-01
J-02
J-03
J-04
J-05
J-06
J-07
J-08
J-09
J-10
J-11
J-12
J-13
J-14
J-15
J-16
J-17
J-18
J-19
J-20
J-21
J-22
J-23
J-24
J-25
J-26
J-27
J-28
J-29
J-30
J-31

Small Equine Obstacle In-Hand

Small Equine Dressage In-Hand
Showmanship Regular E/W
Showmanship Novice E/W

Showmanship Walk/Trot/Jog E/W
Showmanship Driving/Small Equine E/W
Pleasure Regular- English

Pleasure Novice- English

Pleasure Walk/Trot- English

Pleasure Regular- Arab/Morgan Type E/W
Pleasure Novice- Arab/Morgan Type E/W
Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Arab/Morgan Type E/W
Pleasure Regular- Hunter Type E/W
Pleasure Novice- Hunter Type E/W
Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Hunter Type E/W
Pleasure Regular- Other Type E/W
Pleasure Novice- Other Type E/W
Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Other Type E/W
Pleasure Regular- Color Type E/W
Pleasure Novice- Color Type E/W
Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Color Type E/W
Pleasure Regular- Saddle Seat

Pleasure Regular- Stock Type E/W
Pleasure Novice- Stock Type E/W
Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Stock Type E/W
Pleasure Regular- Western

Pleasure Novice- Western

Pleasure Walk/Jog- Western

Versatility W to E- Reg. & Nov.

Driving- Pleasure

Driving- Precision

J-64
J-65
J-66
J-67
J-32
J-33
J-34
J-35
J-36
J-37

Dressage Eq Western- Intro
Dressage Eq Western- Basic & Above
Dressage Eg- Intro

Dressage Eq- Training & Above
Dressage Intro Tests

Dressage Training Level

Dressage 1st Level & Above
Dressage Western 1st Level & Above
Dressage Western Basic Level
Dressage Western Intro Tests

Awards in Arena 100 after Draft Horse

Arena 111 (between barns)
8:30a - 1:00p

J-38
J-39
J-40
J-41
J-42

Trail In Hand- Small Equine
Trail In Hand E/W

Trail Regular- E/W

Trail Novice- E/W

Trail W/T- E/W

Arena 111 (between barns)
1:00p - 4:00p

J-43
J-44
J-45

Trail Western Games- Senior
Trail Western Games- Intermediate
Trail Western Games- Juniors

Walk/Trot/Jog

Novice

Regular

Over fences

You may enter as many classes as you like
You must enter one Showmanship class




2024 Evergreen State Fair Western Games & Junior Performance
Monday, August 26th FINAL

Arena 100- Indoor Covered Arena 110 - Outdoor Uncovered
8:30a 9:00a
J-72  Sm. Equine Hunter In Hand- under 48" G-22 Games Showmanship Sr - Regular
J-46  Eq Regular- Saddle Seat G-23  Games Showmanship Sr - Advanced
J-47  Eq Regular- Western G-24  Games Showmanship Int - Regular
J-48  Eq Regular Pattern - Western G-25 Games Showmanship Int - Advanced
J-49  Eq Novice- Western G-26 Games Showmanship Jr
J-50  Eq Novice Pattern- Western G-27  Games Showmanship Srt - Bronze
J-51  Eq Walk/Jog- Western G-28 Games Showmanship Sr - Silver
J-52  Eq Walk/Jog Pattern- Western G-29 Games Showmanship Sr - Gold
J-53  Eq Bareback Regular- Western G-30 Games Showmanship Sr - Platinum
J-54  Eq Novice Bareback (no lope)- Western G-31  Games Showmanship Int - Bronze
T T T T 7 7 T12p SMS Junior Draft Horse
~ T T T1BD _Ch_anTpEn_SI:)va;n;hE Round- 1p - 2p Junior Hitch Draft Horse
Senior Performance, Driving, Smalll Equine &
Western Games Champion Showmanship Round will run after Western Games Showmanship

J-55  Eq Regular- Huntseat
J-56  EqRegular Pattern - English
J-57  Eq Novice- English

J-58  Eq Novice Pattern- English Walk/Trot/Jog

J-59  Eq Walk/Trot- English

J-60  Eq Walk/Trot Pattern - English Novice

J-61  Eq Bareback Regular- English

J-62  Eq Bareback Novice (no canter)- English Regular

J-63  Disciplined Rail Reg E/W

J-73  Ranch Horse - Trail Intro W/J Over fences

J-74  Ranch Horse - Trail Working W/J/L

J-75  Ranch Riding- Intro W/J You may enter as many classes as you like
J-76  Ranch Riding - Working W/J/L You must enter one Showmanship class

Pleasure is limited to 3 pleasure classes total

Costume Class- Int. & Senior

Costume Class- Juniors (All)
4:00p Section Release




