## 2024 Evergreen State Fair Western Games & Junior Performance Sunday, August 25th FINAL

Arena 100 - Indoor Covered	Arena 101 - Outdoor Covered	Arena 109 - Dressage Court
9:00a	8:30a	After SMS approx. 10a
G-01 Poles - Junior	J-01 Small Equine Obstacle In-Hand	J-64 Dressage Eq Western- Intro
G-02 Poles - Intermediate	J-02 Small Equine Dressage In-Hand	J-65 Dressage Eq Western- Basic & Above
G-03 Poles - Senior	J-03 Showmanship Regular E/W	J-66 Dressage Eq- Intro
G-04 Idaho Figure 8 - Junior	J-04 Showmanship Novice E/W	J-67 Dressage Eq- Training & Above
G-05 Idaho Figure 8 - Intermediate	J-05 Showmanship Walk/Trot/Jog E/W	J-32 Dressage Intro Tests
G-06 Idaho Figure 8 - Senior	J-06 Showmanship Driving/Small Equine E/W	J-33 Dressage Training Level
G-07 2 Barrel Flags - Junior	J-07 Pleasure Regular- English	J-34 Dressage 1st Level & Above
G-08 2 Barrel Flags - Intermediate	J-08 Pleasure Novice- English	J-35 Dressage Western 1st Level & Above
G-09 2 Barrel Flags - Senior	J-09 Pleasure Walk/Trot- English	J-36 Dressage Western Basic Level
G-10 International Flags - Junior	J-10 Pleasure Regular- Arab/Morgan Type E/W	J-37 Dressage Western Intro Tests
G-11 International Flags - Intermediate	J-11 Pleasure Novice- Arab/Morgan Type E/W	Awards in Arena 100 after Draft Horse
G-12 International Flags - Senior	J-12 Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Arab/Morgan Type E/W	
G-13 Key - Junior	J-13 Pleasure Regular- Hunter Type E/W	Arena 111 (between barns)
G-14 Key - Intermediate	J-14 Pleasure Novice- Hunter Type E/W	8:30a - 1:00p
G-15 Key - Senior	J-15 Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Hunter Type E/W	J-38 Trail In Hand- Small Equine
G-16 Barrels - Junior	J-16 Pleasure Regular- Other Type E/W	J-39 Trail In Hand E/W
G-17 Barrels - Intermediate	J-17 Pleasure Novice- Other Type E/W	J-40 Trail Regular- E/W
G-18 Barrels - Senior	J-18 Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Other Type E/W	J-41 Trail Novice- E/W
	J-19 Pleasure Regular- Color Type E/W	J-42 <mark>Trail W/T- E/W</mark>
Champion Showmanship Round -	J-20 Pleasure Novice- Color Type E/W	
Senior Performance, Driving, Smalll Equine &	J-21 Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Color Type E/W	Arena 111 (between barns)
Western Games	J-22 Pleasure Regular- Saddle Seat	1:00p - 4:00p
	J-23 Pleasure Regular- Stock Type E/W	J-43 Trail Western Games- Senior
2p - 7p NW Regional Draft Horse Show	J-24 Pleasure Novice- Stock Type E/W	J-44 Trail Western Games- Intermediate
-	J-25 Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog- Stock Type E/W	J-45 Trail Western Games- Juniors
Dressage Awards	J-26 Pleasure Regular- Western	
-	J-27 Pleasure Novice- Western	Walk/Trot/Jog
7p Senior State Fair Meeting	J-28 Pleasure Walk/Jog- Western	
Harness, Small Equine, Performance	J-29 Versatility W to E- Reg. & Nov.	Novice
Club Room	J-30 Driving- Pleasure	
	J-31 Driving- Precision	Regular

Over fences

You may enter as many classes as you like You must enter one Showmanship class

## 2024 Evergreen State Fair Western Games & Junior Performance Monday, August 26th FINAL

Monday, August 26th FINAL			
	Arena 100- Indoor Covered	Arena 110 - Outdoor Uncovered 9:00a	
	8:30a		
J-72	Sm. Equine Hunter In Hand- under 48"	G-22 Games Showmanship Sr - Regular	
J-46	Eq Regular- Saddle Seat	G-23 Games Showmanship Sr - Advanced	
J-47	Eq Regular- Western	G-24 Games Showmanship Int - Regular	
J-48	Eq Regular Pattern - Western	G-25 Games Showmanship Int - Advanced	
J-49	Eq Novice- Western	G-26 Games Showmanship Jr	
J-50	Eq Novice Pattern- Western	G-27 Games Showmanship Srt - Bronze	
J-51	Eq Walk/Jog- Western	G-28 Games Showmanship Sr - Silver	
J-52	Eq Walk/Jog Pattern- Western	G-29 Games Showmanship Sr - Gold	
J-53	Eq Bareback Regular- Western	G-30 Games Showmanship Sr - Platinum	
J-54	Eq Novice Bareback (no lope)- Western	G-31 Games Showmanship Int - Bronze	
	12p SMS Junior Draft Horse		
TBD	Champion Showmanship Round -	nd - 1p - 2p Junior Hitch Draft Horse	
	Senior Performance, Driving, Smalll Equine &		
	Western Games	Champion Showmanship Round will run after Western Games Showmanship	
J-55	Eq Regular- Huntseat		
J-56	Eq Regular Pattern - English		
J-57	Eq Novice- English		
J-58	Eq Novice Pattern- English	Walk/Trot/Jog	
J-59	Eq Walk/Trot- English		
J-60	Eq Walk/Trot Pattern - English	Novice	
J-61	Eq Bareback Regular- English		
J-62	Eq Bareback Novice (no canter)- English	Regular	
J-63	Disciplined Rail Reg E/W		
J-73	Ranch Horse - Trail Intro W/J	Over fences	
J-74	Ranch Horse - Trail Working W/J/L		

Ranch Riding- Intro W/J

Ranch Riding - Working W/J/L

You may enter as many classes as you like
You must enter one Showmanship class
Pleasure is limited to 3 pleasure classes total
Costume Class- Int. & Senior

J-75

J-76

Costume Class- Juniors (All) 4:00p Section Release